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SECRET 

GENERAL AGREEMENT ACCORD GENERAL SUR 

ON TARIFFS AND LES TARIFS DOUANIERS No" -
T n A f t P _ _ , _ A A I I i I P M F SECRET/265/Add.1 

TRADE » ET LE COMMERCE 15 juiy 1982 

Or ig i na l : Engl ish/ 
ARTICLE XXVIII;5 NEGOTIATIONS anglais 

Schedule XXX - Sweden 

Addendum 

The fo l lowing communication has been received from the Permanent Mission 
of Sweden. 

fZ The Delegations of Sweden and Poland have concluded t h e i r negot iat ions 
under A r t i c l e XXVIII for the modi f icat ion or withdrawal of concessions 
provided for i n Schedule XXX as set out i n Annex 1.J/ 

signed fo r the Delegation of signed fo r the Delegation of 
Sweden Poland 

23 June 1982 

1 / 
— In English on ly . 

NEGOCIATIONS AU TITRE DE L'ARTICLE XXVIII:5 

L is te XXX - Suède 

Addendum 

La Mission permanente de la Suède a f a i t parvenir au secré tar ia t La 
communication suivante. 

La délégation de la Suède et la délégation de la Pologne ont terminé 
leurs négociations au t i t r e de l ' a r t i c l e XXVIII en vue de la modi f icat ion 
ou du r e t r a i t de concessions reprises dans la L is te XXX. Les résu l ta ts de 
ces négociations sont exposés à l'annexe 1.2/ 

Signé pour la délégation de Signé pour la délégation de 
la Suède la Pologne 

23 j u i n 1982 

~T7 
— En anglais seulement. 
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SCHEDULE XXX - SWEDEN 

Annex 1 

A. Concessions to be withdrawn. 

Tariff Item 
Number 

Description of Products Rate or Duty 

Chapter 20 

or_other_garts_of_2lants 

ex 20.01 
Other ve igetables than olives and capers Kr 20 per 

100 kgs 1 

ex 20.05 

Jams and marmalades of gooseberry Kr 4 0 per 
100 kgs 1) 

ex 20.07 

Not containing added sugar: 
Of fruit other than citrus fruit, 
passion fruit, mango, guava and 
pineapple 

In containers of a gross weight 
exceeding 3 kilogrammes 

In other containers 

Kr 10 per 
100 kgs 

Kr 12.50 per 
100 kgs 

1) The duty shall be calculated on the weight of the goods including 
such packings in which the goods are usually sold by retail. 
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B. New rates to be bound. 
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Tariff Item 
Number 

Description of products Concession 
Rate of Duty 

07.01 

690 

07.04 

006 

08.08 

08.10 

901 

901 
902 

20.01 

ex 151 

20.02 

ex 300 

20.03 

901 
902 

20.05 

ex 300 

ex 300 

Mushrooms and truffles, 
other than champignons 

Mushrooms and truffles, 
other than champignons 

Bilberries 

Bilberries 
Raspberries 

Cucumbers (other than gherkins) 

Mushrooms and truffles, 
other than champignons 

Bilberries 
Raspberries 

Of berries: 

of blackcurrants and strawberries 

of other berries 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

10%, min kr 30 
per 100 kgs 1) 

Free 

Free 2) 
Free 2) 

7% 2) 

5% 2) 

1) The minimum rates may be adjusted in relation to the development 
of the production costs for these products in Sweden. However, this 
adjustment should not in any case exceed the development of the 
level of the cost-of-living index in Sweden during the same period. 

2) Sweden reserves the right to charge, over and above the rate shown, 
a variable component in order to take into account the differences 
in the cost of the added sugar incorporated in the goods. 
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Tariff Item 
Number 

Descript ion of products Concession 
Rate of Duty 

20.06 . . . . 

ex 809 B i l b e r r i e s 

2 0 . 0 7 . 

ex 802, Other fruit juices (than of 
ex 803, citrus-fruit, passion fruit, 
ex 805 mango, guava and pineapple): 

of blackcurrants and 
strawberries; fruit juice 
mixtures containing juice 
of blackcurrants and 
strawberries 

of apples, pears, cherries 
and plums; other fruit 
juice mixtures 

other 

Free 1) 

10% 1) 

5% 1) 

Free 1) 

1) Sweden reserves the right to charge, over and above the rate 
shown, a variable component in order to take into account the 
differences in the cost of the added sugar incorporated in the 
goods. 


